Food Allergy Policy

Allergy Awareness

At Jax Beach Fun, we take food allergies and dietary restrictions seriously. We strive to provide accurate allergen information and maintain a safe environment for our customers. However, we cannot guarantee that our products are free from allergens, and there is a risk of cross-contamination.

Customer Responsibility

It is the responsibility of the customer to inform us about any food allergies or dietary restrictions before consuming our products. We strongly encourage individuals with allergies to carefully review the ingredient lists, nutrition information, and allergen declarations provided for each product.

Allergen Information

We make efforts to clearly label common allergens as required by applicable regulations. However, our products may contain allergens such as nuts, wheat, soy, dairy, eggs, or other potential allergens, even if not explicitly stated on the product label. Cross-contamination may occur during the manufacturing or preparation process.

No Liability

By consuming our products, the customer acknowledges and agrees that Jax Beach Fun, its directors, officers, employees, agents, and affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "Jax Beach Fun") shall not be held liable for any adverse reactions, allergies, or other health consequences that may arise as a result of consuming our products, regardless of whether such reactions or consequences are caused by the negligence or other fault of Jax Beach Fun.

Consultation and Medical Advice

Customers with food allergies are encouraged to consult with their healthcare provider or allergist for personalized advice and guidance regarding their specific dietary needs and allergen avoidance strategies.

Severability

If any provision of this food allergy disclaimer is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be severed from this disclaimer, and the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This food allergy disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Jacksonville. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this disclaimer shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Jacksonville.

By consuming Jax Beach Fun's products, the customer acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined in this food allergy disclaimer.